

Quote

Quotation # 1609-26-22527
Date October 6, 2016
SF# 1609-26-22527
Ref # BH58936922YJ

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Ship To:
City of Columbus
O Hall - DPU Hardware

From:
Garrett Bullock
gbullock@ndiwebsite.com

Part Number	Description	Service Duration	Lead Time	Unit List Price	Qty	Disc(%)	Discounted Unit Price	Extended Discounted Price
Equipment:								
WS-C2960C-3PC-L	Catalyst 2960C Switch 8 FE PoE, 2 x Dual Uplink, Lan Base	---	14	\$1,045.00	3	50%	\$522.50	\$1,567.50
CAB-AC	AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
WS-C2960X-24PS-L	Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base	---	11	\$3,195.00	32	50%	\$1,597.50	\$51,120.00
CAB-16AWG-AC	AC Power cord, 16AWG	---	28	\$0.00	32	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
WS-C2960X-48FPS-L	Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G SFP, LAN Base	---	8	\$6,595.00	26	50%	\$3,297.50	\$85,735.00
CAB-16AWG-AC	AC Power cord, 16AWG	---	28	\$0.00	26	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
WS-C2960XR-48FPS-I	Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GigE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G SFP, IP Lite	---	14	\$9,695.00	1	50%	\$4,847.50	\$4,847.50
CAB-TA-NA	North America AC Type A Power Cable	---	14	\$0.00	1	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
CISCO2921/K9	Cisco 2921 w/3 GE, 4 EHWIC, 3 DSP, 1 SM, 256MB CF, 512MB DRAM, IPB	---	24	\$4,245.00	3	50%	\$2,122.50	\$6,367.50
PWR-2921-S1-AC	Cisco 2921/2951 AC Power Supply	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
CAB-AC	AC Power Cord (North America), C13, NEMA 5-15P, 2.1m	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
SL-29-IPB-K9	IP Base License for Cisco 2901-2951	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
ISR-CCP-EXP	Cisco Config Pro Express on Router Flash	---	21	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
SM-S-BLANK	Removable faceplate for SM slot on Cisco 2900, 3900, 4400 ISR	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
MEM-2900-512MB-DEF	512MB DRAM for Cisco 2901-2921 ISR (Default)	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
MEM-CF-256MB	256MB Compact Flash for Cisco 1900, 2900, 3900 ISR	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
HWIC-BLANK	Blank faceplate for HWIC slot on Cisco ISR	---	14	\$0.00	12	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
SM-D-BLANK	Blank faceplate for DW slot on Cisco 2951 and 3925	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
S29UK9-15403M	Cisco 2901-2921 IOS UNIVERSAL	---	14	\$0.00	3	50%	\$0.00	\$0.00
VWIC3-1MFT-T1/E1=	1-Port 3rd Gen Multiflex Trunk Voice/WAN Int. Card - T1/E1	---	14	\$1,645.00	3	50%	\$822.50	\$2,467.50
GLC-LH-SMD=	1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM	---	14	\$995.00	8	50%	\$497.50	\$3,980.00
GLC-SX-MMD=	1000BASE-SX SFP transceiver module, MMF, 850nm, DOM	---	14	\$500.00	47	50%	\$250.00	\$11,750.00
GLC-ZX-SMD=	1000BASE-ZX SFP transceiver module, SMF, 1550nm, DOM	---	14	\$3,995.00	1	50%	\$1,997.50	\$1,997.50
Services:								
CON-SCN-C296C8PC	SC CORE 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960C Switch 8 FE PoE, 2 x Dual	12	N/A	\$53.00	3	23%	\$40.81	\$122.43
CON-SCN-WSC224SL	SC CORE 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 24 GigE PoE 370W, 4 x 1G	12	N/A	\$201.00	32	23%	\$154.77	\$4,952.64
CON-SCN-WSC294SL	SC CORE 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-X 48 GigE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G	12	N/A	\$415.00	26	23%	\$319.55	\$8,308.30
CON-SCN-WSI629I6	SC CORE 8X5XNBD Catalyst 2960-XR 48 GigE PoE 740W, 4 x 1G SFP	12	N/A	\$611.00	1	23%	\$470.47	\$470.47
CON-SCU1-2921	SC CORE SUP SAU Cisco 2921	12	N/A	\$0.00	3	23%	\$0.00	\$0.00

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

- "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
- This quote valid only for 30 calendar days from issuance
- Pricing for this quote will be deemed final based on verification total shipping fees, taxes, or any discounts that can be applied where applicable
- All hardware is shipped complete
- Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO receipt date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)
- VAT and shipping is an estimate only that includes Cisco product and Smartnet Services.

Product Total: \$169,832.50
Services Total: \$13,853.84
Quote Total: \$183,686.34



700 Brooker Creek
Suite 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-864-8039
Fax: 813-579-2077
www.globalconvergence.com

Quote

Quotation # 1610-04-22677
Date October 6, 2016
SF# 1610-04-22677
Ref #

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Ship To:
City of Columbus
Candace Jones
1801 Arlingate Ln
Columbus, OH 43228

From:
Garrett Bullock
gbullock@ndiwebsite.com

Part Number	Description	Service Duration	Lead Time	Unit List Price	Qty	Disc(%)	Discounted Unit Price	Extended Discounted Price
Equipment:								
CP-8851-K9=	Cisco IP Phone 8851	---	14	\$615.00	180	50%	\$307.50	\$55,350.00
CP-8861-K9=	Cisco IP Phone 8861	---	14	\$719.00	149	50%	\$359.50	\$53,565.50
CP-BEKEM=	Cisco IP Phone 8800 Key Expansion Module	---	14	\$500.00	40	50%	\$250.00	\$10,000.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
Services:								
							\$0.00	\$0.00

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

- "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
- This quote valid only for 30 calendar days from issuance
- Pricing for this quote will be deemed final based on verification total shipping fees, taxes, or any discounts that can be applied where applicable
- All hardware is shipped complete
- Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO receipt date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)
- VAT and shipping is an estimate only that includes Cisco product and Smartnet Services.

Product Total: \$118,915.50
Services Total: \$0.00
Quote Total: \$118,915.50



700 Brooker Creek
Suite 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-864-8039
Fax: 813-579-2077
www.globalconvergence.com

Quote

Quotation # 1610-04-22678
Date October 6, 2016
SF# 1610-04-22678
Ref #

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Ship To:
City of Columbus
Candace Jones
1601 Arlingate Ln
Columbus, OH 43228

From:
Garrett Bullock
gbullock@ndiwebsite.com

Part Number	Description	Service Duration	Lead Time	Unit List Price	Qty	Disc(%)	Discounted Unit Price	Extended Discounted Price
Equipment:								
CP-8851-K9=	Cisco IP Phone 8851	—	14	\$615.00	133	50%	\$307.50	\$40,897.50
CP-8861-K9=	Cisco IP Phone 8861	—	14	\$719.00	50	50%	\$359.50	\$17,975.00
CP-BEKEM=	Cisco IP Phone 8800 Key Expansion Module	—	14	\$500.00	5	50%	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
Services:								
							\$0.00	\$0.00

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

- a. "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
- b. This quote valid only for 30 calender days from issuance
- c. Pricing for this quote will be deemed final based on verification total shipping fees, taxes, or any discounts that can be applied where applicable
- d. All hardware is shipped complete
- e. Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO receipt date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)
- f. VAT and shipping is an estimate only that includes Cisco product and Smarnet Services.

Product Total: \$60,122.50
Services Total: \$0.00
Quote Total: \$60,122.50



700 Brooker Creek
Suite 1000
Oldsmar, FL 34677
Ph: 813-864-8039
Fax: 813-579-2077
www.globalconvergence.com

Quote

Quotation # 1610-04-22679
Date October 6, 2016
SF# 1610-04-22679
Ref #

THANK YOU FOR YOUR BUSINESS!

Ship To:
City of Columbus
Candace Jones
1601 Arlingate Ln
Columbus, OH 43228

From:
Garrett Bullock
gbullock@ndiwebsite.com

Part Number	Description	Service Duration	Lead Time	Unit List Price	Qty	Disc(%)	Discounted Unit Price	Extended Discounted Price
Equipment:								
CP-8851-K9=	Cisco IP Phone 8851	—	14	\$615.00	55	50%	\$307.50	\$16,912.50
CP-8861-K9=	Cisco IP Phone 8861	—	14	\$719.00	40	50%	\$359.50	\$14,380.00
CP-BEKEM=	Cisco IP Phone 8800 Key Expansion Module	—	14	\$500.00	5	50%	\$250.00	\$1,250.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
							\$0.00	\$0.00
Services:								
							\$0.00	\$0.00

General Terms and conditions (Where Applicable)

- "Net 30" Terms ONLY with approved credit
- This quote valid only for 30 calender days from issuance
- Pricing for this quote will be deemed final based on verification total shipping fees, taxes, or any discounts that can be applied where applicable
- All hardware is shipped complete
- Shipping timeframe could be up to 30 days or more from PO receipt date due to OEM availability (Where Applicable)
- VAT and shipping is an estimate only that includes Cisco product and Smarnet Services.

Product Total: \$32,542.50
Services Total: \$0.00
Quote Total: \$32,542.50